4 \$715.00 87117

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM476516

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
OWL ROCK CAPITAL CORPORATION		06/01/2018	Corporation: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

MEDICAL SPECIALTIES DISTRIBUTORS, LLC
800 TECHNOLOGY CENTER DRIVE
STOUGHTON
MASSACHUSETTS
02072
Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
FIRST CHOICE MEDICAL SUPPLY, LLC
800 TECHNOLOGY CENTER DRIVE
STOUGHTON
MASSACHUSETTS
02072
Limited Liability Company: MISSISSIPPI

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 28

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87117562	V
Serial Number:	87117556	VERBALCARE
Registration Number:	2978005	ONETRACK
Registration Number:	3074044	ONEMED SYSTEM
Registration Number:	4249287	MSD
Registration Number:	4233138	OIS PAPERLESS
Registration Number:	4684839	CORBRIDGE
Registration Number:	3412046	В
Registration Number:	4615780	MED STREAM
Registration Number:	4733172	PUMP GUARD
Registration Number:	3882845	CALMAFX
Registration Number:	3877112	FCMS
Registration Number:	3814193	FCMS
	•	TRADEMARK

900453129 REEL: 006392 FRAME: 0217

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3859432	FIRST CHOICE MEDICAL SUPPLY
Registration Number:	4863897	FLEXIFIT
Registration Number:	4211526	STATSEAL
Registration Number:	3882844	PRIMAGUARD
Registration Number:	4209826	PRIMAGUARD BARI-MATT MAX
Registration Number:	4209828	PRIMAGUARD THERA-MATT
Registration Number:	4221395	PRIMAGUARD THERA-MATT CONTOUR
Registration Number:	4224941	PRIMAGUARD THERA-MATT HC
Registration Number:	4221396	PRIMAGUARD THERA-MATT SAFETY
Registration Number:	4209827	PRIMAGUARD THERA-MATT XTRA
Registration Number:	4209825	PRIMAGUARD THERA-MATT DUAL
Serial Number:	87024873	FIRST CHOICE MEDICAL SUPPLY
Serial Number:	87024865	FIRST CHOICE MEDICAL SUPPLY
Serial Number:	87032717	FIRST CHOICE
Serial Number:	87002989	ODORLOC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3105572193

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3105572900

Email: klathrop@proskauer.com
Correspondent Name: PROSKAUER ROSE LLP

Address Line 1: 2049 CENTURY PARK EAST, SUITE 3200

Address Line 2: C/O KIMBERLEY A. LATHROP

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	56013.006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kimberley A. Lathrop
SIGNATURE:	/Kimberley A. Lathrop/
DATE SIGNED:	06/04/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=MSD - TL Release of Trademark Security Agreement (MSD and FCMS) (EXECUTED)#page1.tif source=MSD - TL Release of Trademark Security Agreement (MSD and FCMS) (EXECUTED)#page2.tif source=MSD - TL Release of Trademark Security Agreement (MSD and FCMS) (EXECUTED)#page3.tif source=MSD - TL Release of Trademark Security Agreement (MSD and FCMS) (EXECUTED)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006392 FRAME: 0218

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of June 1, 2018 (this "Release"), is made by OWL ROCK CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Administrative Agent and Collateral Agent for the Secured Parties (in such capacities and together with its successors and permitted assigns, the "Administrative Agent") under that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of December 6, 2016 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement") by and among MEDICAL SPECIALTIES DISTRIBUTORS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("MSD") and FIRST CHOICE MEDICAL SUPPLY, LLC, a Mississippi limited liability company ("FCMS", and together with MSD, collectively, the "Grantors"), each with an address of 800 Technology Center Drive, Stoughton, MA 02072, and the Administrative Agent. Unless otherwise defined herein, terms defined in the Trademark Security Agreement and used herein have the meaning given to them in the Trademark Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement which was recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 6, 2016 at reel 5935, frame 0442, the Grantors granted to the Administrative Agent a continuing security interest in all of the Grantors' right, title and interest in or to any and all of their owned or thereafter acquired Trademark Collateral (as defined therein), including those set forth on the attached <u>Schedule A</u>; and

WHEREAS, the Grantors have requested and the Administrative Agent has agreed to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office evidencing and effecting the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent does hereby, in each case, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind whatsoever, (a) release and terminate the liens and security interest created under the Trademark Security Agreement in the Trademark Collateral, (b) release and terminate its security interest in the Trademark Collateral, and (c) discharge any and all rights, title and interest it has in and the security interest granted to the Administrative Agent in the Trademark Collateral.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006392 FRAME: 0219

ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT:

OWL ROCK CAPITAL CORPORATION

Name: Alan Kirshenbaum

Title: Chief Financial Officer

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Collateral

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

Grantor	Mark	Application/ Registration No.	App/Reg Date
Medical Specialties	V	87117562	Publication: Dec 20,
Distributors, LLC			2016
Medical Specialties	VERBALCARE	87117556	Publication: Dec 20,
Distributors, LLC			2016
Medical Specialties	ONETRACK	2978005	July 26, 2005
Distributors, LLC			
Medical Specialties	ONEMED SYSTEM	3074044	March 28, 2006
Distributors, LLC			
Medical Specialties	MSD	4249287	November 27, 2012
Distributors, LLC			
Medical Specialties	OIS PAPERLESS	4233138	October 30, 2012
Distributors, LLC			
Medical Specialties	CORBRIDGE	4684839	February 10, 2015
Distributors, LLC			
Medical Specialties	В	3412046	April 15, 2008
Distributors, LLC			
Medical Specialties	MED STREAM	4615780	October 7, 2014
Distributors, LLC			
Medical Specialties	PUMP GUARD	4733172	May 5, 2015
Distributors, LLC			
First Choice Medical			
Supply, LLC	CALMAFX	3882845	November 30, 2010
First Choice Medical			
Supply, LLC	FCMS	3877112	November 16, 2010
First Choice Medical			
Supply, LLC		2014102	July 6, 2010
First Choice Medical		3814193	July 6, 2010
	The supply supply	3859432	October 12, 2010
Supply, LLC First Choice Medical	ತ್ತಿಕಾಗಿ ಪ್ರಾಥಮಿಕ ಕ್ಷಾಪ್ತಿಕ್ಕಾಗಿ ಎಗ್ಗುಟ್ಟ್	3039434	October 12, 2010
Supply, LLC	FLEXIFIT	4863897	December 1, 2015
First Choice Medical	TLEAHTI	4003071	December 1, 2013
	(PATENT MINEUT		
Supply, LLC	103E 0H34E4	4211526	September 18, 2012
First Choice Medical			
Supply, LLC	PRIMAGUARD	3882844	November 30, 2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 006392 FRAME: 0221

First Choice Medical Supply, LLC	Arialani Arialani		
	Mox	4209826	September 18, 2012
First Choice Medical Supply, LLC	Thera-Matt	4209828	September 18, 2012
First Choice Medical Supply, LLC	Thera Matt	4221395	October 9, 2012
First Choice Medical Supply, LLC	Thera-Matt	4224941	October 16, 2012
First Choice Medical Supply, LLC	Thera-Matt Safety	4221396	October 9, 2012
First Choice Medical Supply, LLC	Thera-Matt	4209827	September 18, 2012
First Choice Medical Supply, LLC	Thera-Matt	4209825	September 18, 2012
First Choice Medical Supply, LLC	Fírst Choice	07024072	N. 4.2016
First Choice Medical	MEXICAL SUPPLY	87024873	May 4, 2016
Supply, LLC	FIRST CHOICE MEDICAL SUPPLY	87024865	May 4, 2016
First Choice Medical		07027003	1710y 7, 2010
Supply, LLC	FIRST CHOICE	87032717	May 11, 2016
First Choice Medical			, , ,
Supply, LLC	ODORLOC	87002989	April 15, 2016

TRADEMARK LICENSES

None.

RECORDED: 06/04/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006392 FRAME: 0222